
Ref NoRURL/ HR/478/2025 

List of provisionally selected candidates against the Skill/ Trade Test conducted for the post 
of Jr. Engineer ()- Grade -2 (Chemical) against advertisement E-02-2025 dated 15.04.2025 
Based on the performance in the skill/ trade held on 08-07-2025 &% 09-07-2025 against the advertisement 
E-02-2025 for the discipline of Jr. Engincer (11)- Grade -2 (Chemical), the list of provisionally selected 
candidates is as under: 
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Registration Number 

252663 1 

2526370 

25261110 

252621 

25262210 

25262327 

25262938 

25262990 

252629 12 

25263288 

25261095 

25263500 

25263654 

25264365 

25263108 

25265391 

25265392 

25265476 

25265176 

25265616 

25265693 

25265411 

252663 

HINDUSTAN URVARAK & RASAYAN LTD. 
(A Joint Venture of NTPC, o 

25265533 

25266015 

Remarks 

Recommended for selection 

Recommended for selection 

Recommended for selection 

Recommended for selection 

Recommended for selection 

Recommended for selection 

Recommended for selection 

Recommended for selection 

Recommended for selection 

Recommended for selection 

Recommended for selection 

Recommended for selection 

Recommended for selection 

Recommended for selection 

Recommended for selection 

Recommended for selection 

Recommended for selection 

Recommended for selection 

Recommended for selection 

Recommended for selection 

Recommended for selection 

Recommended for selection 

Recommended for selection 

Recommended for selection 

Recommended for selection 
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