

हिंदुस्तान उर्वरक एवं रसायन लिमिटेड

HINDUSTAN URVARAK & RASAYAN LTD.

(A Joint Venture of NTPC, CIL, IOCL, FCIL & HFCL) Date: 09-07-2025

List of provisionally selected candidates against the Skill/Trade Test conducted for the post of Jr. Engineer (II)- Grade -2 (Chemical) against advertisement E-02-2025 dated 15.04.2025

Based on the performance in the skill/trade held on 08-07-2025 & 09-07-2025 against the advertisement E-02-2025 for the discipline of Jr. Engineer (II)- Grade -2 (Chemical), the list of provisionally selected candidates is as under:

Sr No.	Registration Number	Remarks
1	2526631	Recommended for selection
2	2526370	Recommended for selection
3	25261110	Recommended for selection
4	252621	Recommended for selection
5	25262210	Recommended for selection
6	25262327	Recommended for selection
7	25262938	Recommended for selection
8	25262990	Recommended for selection
9	25262912	Recommended for selection
10	25263288	Recommended for selection
11	25261095	Recommended for selection
12	25263500	Recommended for selection
13	25263654	Recommended for selection
14	25264365	Recommended for selection
15	25263108	Recommended for selection
16	25265391	Recommended for selection
17	25265392	Recommended for selection
18	25265476	Recommended for selection
19	25265176	Recommended for selection
20	25265616	Recommended for selection
21	25265693	Recommended for selection
22	25265411	Recommended for selection
23	252663	Recommended for selection
24	25265533	Recommended for selection
25	25266015	Recommended for selection

For & on behalf of HURL

Dy. Manager-HR

पंजीकृत कार्यालय / निगमित कार्यालय : कोर-4, 9वाँ तल, स्कोप गीनार लक्ष्मी नगर डिस्ट्रिक्ट सेन्टर, नई दिल्ली-110 092, भारत. दूरभाष : +91-11-22502267, 22502268 Regd. Office / Corporate Office : Core-4, 9th Floor, SCOPE Minar, Laxmi Nagar District Centre, New Delhi-110 092, India. Tel. : +91-11-22502267, 22502268

कार्पोरेट पहचान संख्या / CIN: U24100 DL 2016 PLC358399

ई-मेल / E-mail : info@hurl.net.in

वेबसाइट / Website : www.hurl.net.in